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ARUNDEL TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2025-26  Updated - 28th May  2025  

Please see below a list of public meetings that take place at the Town Hall. Members of public are 

welcome to come along and observe the meetings and there will be 15 minutes at the start of the 

meeting where they can ask the Council or Committees questions relating to matters on the agenda 

 

  

Full Council Planning Committee Finance Committee 

Thursday 13th March 2025 Thursday 27th March 2025  

Thursday 10th April 2025 Thursday 24th April 2025  

Thursday 8th May 2025 Thursday 22nd May 2025 Thursday 1st May 2025 

Thursday 26th June 2025 Thursday 12th June 2025  

Thursday 10th July 2025 Thursday 24th July 2025  

Thursday 11th September 2025 Thursday 25th September 2025 Thursday 4th September 2025 

Thursday 9th October 2025 Thursday 23rd October 2025  

Thursday 13th November 2025 Thursday 20th November 2025 Thursday 6th November 2025 

Thursday 11th December 2025 Thursday 18th December 2025  

Thursday 15th January 2026 Thursday 22nd January 2026  

Thursday 12th February 2026 Thursday 19th February 2026  

Meeting Date Notes 

Mayor Making Thursday 8th May 2025 7.00pm  Prior to Full Council Meeting 

Councillors to robe at 6.30pm 

Town Meeting Tuesday 13th May 2025, 18.30   
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Additional Meetings 

There are other annual public meetings and events held throughout the year, for dates and further 

details please visit Arundel Town Council’s website: www.arundeltowncouncil.gov.uk 

Meeting Date 

Mayor’s Sunday  TBC  

Remembrance Sunday Sunday 9th November 2025 

Community Awards TBC – December 2025 

Tree Lighting Ceremony TBC – December 2025 

 

http://www.arundeltowncouncil.gov.uk/

